gold, copper, iron mineralized horizon within a metamorphosed gabbroic unit that has been traced
north-south along strike, which remains open on surface and to depth. The mineralization is hosted in a
gossanous meta-gabbro unit (hosted within volcanic sediments) that dips moderately to the West.

One-hundred forty-two (142) channel, chip, and grab samples were collected from the Main Zone and of
these, 110 samples (77 %) contained gold mineralization. Ninety-one samples over 46.7 metres of channel
cuts were collected from the mineralized horizon 16 of which returned greater than 1 gpt Au and 28 returned